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Figure 3: Preliminary Tide Zoning 

 

The preliminary/final zones and correctors used for this survey are as follows: 

Table 1:  Preliminary Tide Zones & Correctors 

Zone Name Time  

Correctors (mins) 

Range Ratio Predicted 

Reference 

PAC189 

PAC350 

PAC351 

PAC352 

PAC353 

PAC354 

PAC355 

-12 

+6 

0 

0 

+6 

+18 

+24 

x0.96 

x1.01 

x0.99 

x1.00 

x1.01 

x1.03 

x1.05 

 

941-8767 

941-8767 

941-8767 

941-8767 

941-8767 

941-8767 

941-8767 

 

 

A Request for Smooth Tides was sent to N/OPS1 on October 20, 2008 and is included 

in Appendix IV Tides & Water Levels.  Observed water levels from the N/OPS1 CO-

OPS website were downloaded and applied to all sounding data with preliminary tide 

zoning.  Refer to the 2008 DAPR* for a summary of the methods used to determine, 




