

Figure 3: Preliminary Tide Zoning

The preliminary/final zones and correctors used for this survey are as follows:

Zone Name	<u>Time</u>	Range Ratio	<b>Predicted</b>
	<b>Correctors (mins)</b>		<b>Reference</b>
PAC189	-12	x0.96	941-8767
PAC350	+6	x1.01	941-8767
PAC351	0	x0.99	941-8767
PAC352	0	x1.00	941-8767
PAC353	+6	x1.01	941-8767
PAC354	+18	x1.03	941-8767
PAC355	+24	x1.05	941-8767